ORDINANCE NO. 7071-60

AMENDMENT TO A PART OF ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS AND THE ZONING MAP OF URBANA, ILLINOIS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF URBANA, THAT:

The Zoning Ordinance of the City of Urbana, and the Zoning
Map of Urbana, Illinois, is herewith and hereby amended to amed the zoning
classification of the following described area to that of I-2 District - Heavy
Industry:

The West half of the Northeast Quarter of Section, 9 lying North of centerline of the Saline Branch Wlainage Ditch, EXCEPT, commencing at it's Northeast corner of said West Half of the Northeast Quarter of Section 9; thence South 16.07 chains; thence N 63°W, 6.50 chains; thence North 13.29 chains to the North line of said Section 9; thence East 5.93 chains to the place of beginning. ALSO, all of the West 30 rods of the North 27 rods of the South 71 rods of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 9 lying North of the centerline of Saline Branch Ditch, all in Township 19 North, Range 9 East of the Third Principal Meridian, Champaign County, Illinois, EXCEPT, beginning at the Northwest corner of the Northeast Quarter of Section 9, thence \$00039' 48'E along the West line of the Northeast Quarter of said Section 9, 814.89 feet; thence \$89047' 06"E, 930.08 feet; thence N00032' 231W, 814.84 feet to the North line of said Section 9; thence N89047' 06'W along the North line of said Section 9, 931.83 feet, more or less, to the place of beginning, said tract containing 44.33 acres, more or less, situated in Champaign County, Illinois.

Said area above described being represented on the map attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

	ADOPTED by the City Council this 21st day of December
1970.	
	Duane Eckerty, City Clerk
	APPROVED by the Mayor this
1970.	
	Eliarle On Syringal

Charles M. Zipprodt, Mayor